SL-DAA Series
Analog Addressable Duct Detectors
(Hi-Temp, Low-FLow & No-Tools)
3240:1004:0115UL268A,
UROX, UROX7
File #:S2829
MEA
73-92-E

Wiring Remote Accessory Wiring
Figure 1 Terminal Connections Figure 2 Remote Accessory Wiring
Specifications Ordering Information
Detector Compatibility:     FACP using Apollo XP95 and/or Part Number Description
Discovery protocols SL-DAA-N Ionization
Air Velocity: 100 to 4,000 ft./min. SL-DAA-P Photoelectric
Ambient Temperature: Sampling Tubes
  SL-DAA-N 32°F to 150°F (0°C to 66°C)  STN-1.0 Sampling tube for 12” or less duct width
  SL-DAA-P 32°F to 140°F (0°C to 60°C)  STN-2.5 Sampling tube for 6” to 2.5’ duct width
Humidity: 10 - 95% RH Non-Condensing /  STN-5.0 Sampling tube for 2.5’ to 5.0’ duct width
Non-Freezing  STN-10.0 Sampling tube for 5.0’ to10.0’ duct width
Wiring: Solid or stranded: #12 to #22 AWG
terminals
Radioactive Element: For SL-DAA-N (Ionization)
Americium 241;0.9 Micro-Curie